The unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance
with the Corporations Act and Australian Accounting Standards and Interpretations of the Australian
Accounting Standards Board on a going concern basis, which contemplates the continuity of normal
business activity and the realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The pro-forma information is presented in an abbreviated form.  It does not include all of the disclosures
required by the Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.  It has been
prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company.

The financial information should be read in conjunction with the Company’s annual report for the year
ended 30 June 2023 and the half-year report for the period ended 31 December 2023, the risk factors
described at Section 5, and the policies of the Company as disclosed in its most recent financial reports.

Coda Minerals Ltd
(ACN 625 763 957)

Prospectus

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Reviewed Pro Forma Unaudited

31-Dec-23  Adjustments  Pro forma

 $  $  $

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,854,940 1,868,072 3,723,012

Receivables 282,307 - 282,307

Prepayments 289,864 - 289,864

Total Current Assets 2,427,111 1,868,072 4,295,183

Non-Current Assets

Receivables 204,435 - 204,435

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income 183,000 - 183,000

Property, plant and equipment 297,460 - 297,460

Intangible assets 111,219 - 111,219

Exploration and evaluation assets 17,926,175 - 17,926,175

Total Non-Current Assets 18,722,289 - 18,722,289

Total Assets 21,149,400 1,868,072 23,017,472

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 131,389 - 131,389

Employee benefits 199,781 - 199,781

Lease liabilities 103,303 - 103,303

Total current liabilities 434,473 - 434,473

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities 64,058 - 64,058

Total non-current liabilities 64,058 - 64,058

Total Liabilities 498,531 - 498,531

Net Assets 20,650,869 1,868,072 22,518,941

Equity

Issued capital 44,320,954 1,928,072 46,249,026

Capital contribution reserve 12,040,106 - 12,040,106

Share based payments reserve 1,271,772 518,850 1,790,622

Revaluation reserve (76,250) - (76,250)

Accumulated losses (36,905,713) (578,850) (37,484,563)

Total Equity 20,650,869 1,868,072 22,518,941

FULL SUBSCRIPTION (100%)

Coda Minerals Ltd
(ACN 625 763 957)

Prospectus

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Reviewed Pro Forma Unaudited

31-Dec-23  Adjustments  Pro forma

 $  $  $

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,854,940 2,832,972 4,687,912

Receivables 282,307 - 282,307

Prepayments 289,864 - 289,864

Total Current Assets 2,427,111 2,832,972 5,260,083

Non-Current Assets

Receivables 204,435 - 204,435

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income 183,000 - 183,000

Property, plant and equipment 297,460 - 297,460

Intangible assets 111,219 - 111,219

Exploration and evaluation assets 17,926,175 - 17,926,175

Total Non-Current Assets 18,722,289 - 18,722,289

Total Assets 21,149,400 2,832,972 23,982,372

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 131,389 - 131,389

Employee benefits 199,781 - 199,781

Lease liabilities 103,303 - 103,303

Total current liabilities 434,473 - 434,473

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities 64,058 - 64,058

Total non-current liabilities 64,058 - 64,058

Total Liabilities 498,531 - 498,531

Net Assets 20,650,869 2,832,972 23,483,841

Equity

Issued capital 44,320,954 2,892,972 47,213,926

Capital contribution reserve 12,040,106 - 12,040,106

Share based payments reserve 1,271,772 518,850 1,790,622

Revaluation reserve (76,250) - (76,250)

Accumulated losses (36,905,713) (578,850) (37,484,563)

Total Equity 20,650,869 2,832,972 23,483,841

OVER SUBSCRIPTION

Coda Minerals Ltd
(ACN 625 763 957)

Prospectus  29

5. Risk Factors

5.1 Introduction

Activities in the Company and its subsidiaries (the Group), as in any business, are subject to risks, which
may impact on the Company’s future performance.  The Group has implemented appropriate frameworks,
strategies, actions, systems and safeguards for known risks, however, some are outside its control.

The Directors consider that the following summary, which is not exhaustive, represents some of the major
risk factors of which potential Applicants and Shareholders need to be aware in evaluating the Company’s